
318251469.1  

 

 

 
 
   
 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Andrew Goldfrach 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  Haemonetics Corp. 

Contractor Representative James Manning 

Telephone Number (442) 242-2106 

Contract Term July 12, 2022 through July 31, 2026 

Original Contract Amount $522,134 

Amendment Amount $146,763 

Total Contract Amount] $668,897 

Cost Center 7500 
 Grant Number (if applicable)     _________________________________ 
 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
 
This Amendment No. 2 (this “Amendment”) is made by and between Haemonetics Corporation 
(“Haemonetics”) and San Bernardino County on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
(“County”) and modifies the terms to the Supply Agreement (“Agreement”), fully executed on July 12, 
2022, as follows, effective as of July 30, 2025:   

 
1. The second paragraph of Section 1.2 of the Terms and Conditions of the Agreement is 

deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:   
 

The total amount of Products purchased by Customer during the term of this 
Agreement shall not exceed $668,897. Monitoring the total amount purchased is 
the responsibility of the Customer and Haemonetics will not be liable for any 
amounts made above this total. 

 
2. The reference to “Term of Agreement:  36 months” on page 2 of the Agreement is deleted 

in its entirety and replaced with the following: 
 

Term of Agreement:  48 months (ending July 31, 2026) 
 

Contract Number 
22-689-A2 

 
SAP Number 
4400020313 



318251469.1  

 

 

 
 
   
 

3. The following is added to the Consumable Matrix in the Agreement: 
 

 
 

4. The “TEG6 Consumable Product and Pricing Matrix” in the Agreement is deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following: 
 

 
 
 

5. The “Annual Service and TEG Manager Support Fees” chart in the Agreement is deleted 
in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

6. Full Force and Effect.  The Agreement, and all other terms and conditions, as amended 
by this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect. 
 



318251469.1  

 

 

 
 
   
 

7. Counterparts.  This Amendment may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of 
which shall be deemed an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and 
the same instrument.  The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic 
signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), 
which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party 
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party 
an original signed Amendment upon request. 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

 

      

Charles Phan, Supervising Deputy County Counsel       Andrew Goldfrach, ARMC Chief Executive Officer  

Date    Date    Date  

 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY on behalf of 
Arrowhead Regional Medical Center  

 
 HAEMONETICS CORPORATION 

 

 

By 

 
 

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors                 

Dated:   Name     Katie Tippit 

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS    

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE   
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD  Title VP of Sales 

Lynna Monell 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

                                      San Bernardino County 

   

By   Dated:  

 
                                                     Deputy 

 Address 
125 Summer Street 

   Boston, Ma 02110 


